MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




10

11

12
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
22

23

25
26
27

28
29
30
31

32
33

(After Deadline)
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document No. 2218

H.P. 1568 House of Representatives, March 17, 1986
Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council
pursuant to Joint Rule 27.
Referred to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs. Sent
up for concurrence and ordered printed.

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk
Presented by Representative McCollister of Canton.

Cosponsored by Senator Brown of Washington, Representative Vose of
Eastport and Representative Conners of Franklin.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SIX

AN ACT to Provide Funds for Graduate Study
for the Protection, Preservation and
Perpetuation of the Bee Industry in
Maine.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as
follows:

Appropriation. The following funds are appropri-
ated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes
of this Act.

1986-87

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE

All Other $10,000
Funds to be used
to provide for a
graduate study’



OO~ U W

ST N NI RSV Ry Sy i iy W A g
BEONFHFOOVOJOOUMbWNNKHO

25

26

28
29
30
31

32

program in the
bee industry.
The program will
include one stu-
dent and the
funds will Dbe
used for materi-
als, experimen-
tation costs,
stipend and oth-
er expenses of
the study pro-
gram. Only that
portion of the
fund which is
matched on a
50/50 basis by
funds from pri-
vate sources may
be expended and
any nonmatched
funds shall
lapse to the
General Fund.

STATEMENT OF FACT

The purpose of this bill is to provide $10,000 in
state funds for a graduate study program to help the
bee industry at a time of critical need. The program
will involve one student for one year. The bill re-
gquires that the appropriation must be matched on a
50/50 basis by private funds.

5787031186

Page 2-L.D. 2218





