

1 2 3	(After Deadline) SECOND REGULAR SESSION		
4 5	ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE		
6 7	Legislative Document No. 2218		
8 9 10	H.P. 1568 Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council pursuant to Joint Rule 27. Referred to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs. Sent up for concurrence and ordered printed. EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk		
11	Presented by Representative McCollister of Canton. Cosponsored by Senator Brown of Washington, Representative Vose of Eastport and Representative Conners of Franklin.		
13 14	STATE OF MAINE		
15 16 17	IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SIX		
18 19 20 21 22	AN ACT to Provide Funds for Graduate Study for the Protection, Preservation and Perpetuation of the Bee Industry in Maine.		
23 24	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:		
25 26 27	Appropriation. The following funds are appropri- ated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.		
28	1986-87		
29	UNIVERSITY OF MAINE		
30 31 32 33	All Other \$10,000 Funds to be used to provide for a graduate study		

1 2 3 4	program in the bee industry. The program will include one stu-
5	dent and the
6	funds will be
7	used for materi-
8	als, experimen-
9	tation costs,
10	stipend and oth-
11	er expenses of
12	the study pro-
13	gram. Only that
14	portion of the
15	fund which is
16	matched on a
17	50/50 basis by
18	funds from pri-
19	vate sources may
20	be expended and
21	any nonmatched
22	funds shall
23	lapse to the
24	General Fund.

STATEMENT OF FACT

The purpose of this bill is to provide \$10,000 in state funds for a graduate study program to help the bee industry at a time of critical need. The program will involve one student for one year. The bill requires that the appropriation must be matched on a 50/50 basis by private funds.

5787031186

32

25

Page 2-L.D. 2218